



HEARINGS, APPEALS & JUDICIAL SERVICES

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET  
(ALEXANDRIA REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time <i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i>	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
12 5 33 OF ASHBURN LLC <b>JEFFERSON ALE HOUSE</b> 44699 BRIMFIELD DRIVE ASHBURN, VA 20147-5941  MAILING ADDRESS: 12 5 33 OF ASHBURN LLC <b>JEFFERSON ALE HOUSE</b> 106 STONESTEP COURT MILLERSVILLE, MD 21108  License: 091146 - WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 091146 - MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT  ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013255106	<b>1. Sale Of Alcoholic Beverage To A Person Less Than (21) Years Of Age -- On August 20, 2022 at approximately 12:20 p.m., the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the time to believe was less than twenty-one years of age, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.</b>	J. Patrick Griffin, Esq.		D. Urban, SA C. Strimel, SA	January 31, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.	February 7, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.	Alexandria Regional Office 6308 Grovedale Drive Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551
INTERSTATE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC <b>HILTON GARDEN INN REAGAN NATIONAL AIRPORT</b> 2020 RICHMOND HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3601	<b>1. Sale Of Alcoholic Beverage To A Person Less Than (21) Years Of Age -- On September 21, 2022, at approximately 4:50 p.m., the licensee sold</b>	J. Patrick Griffin, Esq		B. V. Worrell, SA C. Strimel, SA	January 31, 2023 at 11:00 a.m.	February 7, 2023 at 11:00 a.m.	Alexandria Regional Office 6308 Grovedale Drive Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551

<div>MAILING ADDRESS: INTERSTATE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC <b>HILTON GARDEN INN REAGAN NATIONAL AIRPORT</b> 5301 HEADQUARTERS DRIVE PLANO, TX 75024</div> <div>License: 013211061 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 013211061 - MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</div> <div>ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013305690</div>	<i>alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the- time to believe was less than twenty-one years of age, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.</i>						
--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--